P/N 1010889 Rev. A 04/05
WARMER DRAWER
(Without Water Tray)
Models WD-20, WD21A, & WD-35A
Owner’s Manual
MANUFACTURING
NUMBERS:
9400130

C
Electrical Cord & Plug Configurations
*   Used in model designation
* *  Indicates that the plug comes with a Harmonized Cord
** *  Indicates that the plug comes with a Commercial Cord
Letter
Code*
Description Configuration
H
Harmonized Cord
(H)C** CEE 7/7 16 Amp, 250
VAC (Assembly Only)
(C)F*** 5-15P, 15 Amp, 250
VAC, Non-Locking
(Assembly Only)
(H)G** BS-1365 Fused,
Permaplug, 16 Amp,
250 VAC (Assembly
Only)
WHT BLK
GRN
Model Width (A) Depth (B) Height (C)
WD-20 18-3/4”
(476 mm)
21”
(533 mm)
10-5/8”
(270 mm)
WD-21A 22-3/16”
(564 mm)
17”
(432 mm)
10-3/8”
(264 mm)
WD-35A 32-1/2”
(826 mm)
17”
(432 mm)
10-3/8”
(264 mm)
Model & Mfg. No Volts Watts Amps Hertz
WD-20-CF
9400130
120 500 4.2 50/60
WD-20-HC
9400132
230 500 2.2 50/60
WD-20-CF
9400134
230 500 2.2 50/60
WD-20-HG
9400136
230 500 2.2 50/60
WD-21A-CF
9400140
120 1000 8.3 50/60
WD-21A-HG
9400142
230 1100 4.8 50/60
WD-21A-HC
9400144
230 1100 4.8 50/60
WD-21A-CF
9400146
230 1100 4.8 50/60
WD-35A-CF
9400150
120 1400 11.7 50/60
WD-35A-HG
9400152
230 1530 6.7 50/60
WD-35A-HC
9400154